

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGE:	
			J	1	3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 01	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 13-Aug-2014	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. SEE SCHEDULE		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY MILITARY SEALIFT COMMAND, SSU GUAM MSC, SSU GUAM PSC 455, BOX 198 APO AP 96540-2600	CODE N40446	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) <b>See Item 6</b>		CODE	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) CABRAS MARINE CORPORATION JOSEPH CRUZ 1026 CABRAS HIGHWAY, SUITE 114 PITI GU 96915-5610			9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO		
			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
			X	10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. N00033-14-D-7509-0013	
			X	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 02-Jul-2014	
CODE 0M9K3	FACILITY CODE				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) <b>See Schedule</b>					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).					
X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR 43.103(a)					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return <u>1</u> copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Modification Control Number: beemke142739 The purpose of this modification is to incorporate setteled RFPs.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) KEITH BEEM / CONTRACT SPECIALIST		
			TEL: (b) (6) EMAIL: (b) (6)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
_____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)			BY <u>KB</u> (Signature of Contracting Officer)		13-Aug-2014

## SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

**SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

## SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by \$30,414.34 from \$465,178.45 to \$495,592.79.

## SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0004 is added as follows:

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0004	Fund Negotiated/Settled RFPs FFP Incorporate negotiated/settled RFPs (1-18). See following list of RFPs. FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: N4044614RCN7203A	1	Lot	\$30,414.34	\$30,414.34
					NET AMT
					\$30,414.34
ACRN AA					\$30,414.34
CIN: N4044614RCN7203A0001					

## SECTION C - DESCRIPTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

The following have been added by full text:

NEGOTIATED RFPs

RFP	DESCRIPTION	NEGOTIATED AMOUNT
1A	HF Antenna...	\$ 69,128.98
2A	T-1 service	\$ 287.50
3	Adjust STBD side folding...	\$ 1,826.85
4	Replacement parts #1 MDG.	0
5	Weld Repair MDG #1 LO Feed Pipe	\$ 823.60
6	Replacement parts #1 MDG Engine	\$ 15,553.58
7	Blast UNREP wheel	\$ 379.59
8	Fire Screen Material for tank vents	\$ 1,050.14
9	MDG #1 turbo by-pass lagging	\$ 1,265.11
10	CANX install of #6 ...Bow Thruster	\$ -

11	Additional cost associated w/ sortie	\$ 12,108.23
12	Additional coverage...prop fouling	\$ 5,175.00
13	Replace window in officers mess	\$ 967.00
14	Extend POP to 31 Aug	0
15	Re-package 35' antennas	\$ 5,327.55
16	Credit WI 103	\$ (2,707.60)
17	Re-package 35' antennas	\$ 2,788.70
18	Waste Water Removal-Actuals	\$ (83,559.89)
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 30,414.34</b>

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0004:

INSPECT AT  
N/A

INSPECT BY  
N/A

ACCEPT AT  
N/A

ACCEPT BY  
Government

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by \$30,414.34 from \$465,178.45 to \$495,592.79.

CLIN 0004:

Funding on CLIN 0004 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AA

CIN: N4044614RCN7203A0001

Acctng Data: 97 X 4930 ND2A 000 40446 0 000033 2F0000000000000000

Increase: \$30,414.34

Total: \$30,414.34

(End of Summary of Changes)